## Luxshare Precision Industry Co.,Ltd.

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both LUXSHARE-ICT, INC ("Agent") and Luxshare Precision Industry Co.,Ltd. ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

I Bin Lin HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC and Intertek if there is any change in the status identified above.

## **Applicant**

Company Name : Luxshare Precision Industry Co.,Ltd.

Contact Name : Mr Bin Lin

Address : Floor 2, Block A, Sanyo New Industrial Area, West Haoyi Community, Shajing

Subdistrict Office, Bao an District Shenzhen, China
Telephone No : +86 769 89089000
Email : Bin.Lin@luxshare-ict.com
FCC ID : 2AYYS-CS116K4Y

Applicant FRN : 0030277669



**Date**: 2024/12/9

I Kyle Liu HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to the FCC ID designated above.

**Agent** 

Company Name : LUXSHARE-ICT, INC

Contact Name : Mr Kyle Liu

Address : 480 N.McCarthy Blvd #280, Milpitas, CA 95035 United States

Telephone No : (408) 957-0535 59081 Email : kyle.Liu@luxshare-ict.com

Agent FRN : 0033589201

Signature:

**Date**: 2024/12/9

Form: RFT-AMER-TCB-OP-190 Revision: 1 Page 1 of 1

Date: 1/25/2023